Good afternoon Committee members:

My name is Deborah Olson. I am an Oregon tenant who uses a Section 8 voucher. I believe
that these vouchers are important for the health, stability, and wellbeing of tenants like me,
and we should do everything in our power to make sure that they are available and can be
used successfully.

I'was on the wait list a little over four years for a Section 8 voucher. When I finally
received the voucher, many landlords wouldn’t even give me the opportunity to apply for a
home. It was hard and frustrating being turned away. I have a good rental history, and no
felonies or misdemeanors besides a speeding ticket. [ don’t smoke or drink, and have never
had problems with previous landlords or neighbors. Many newspaper ads featured rentals
housing that didn’t accept section 8. I would go to the Housing Authority office to get the
weekly print out of landlords who took section 8. Most of the homes on the lists were for
families much larger than my family of one. The rents were too high for me. I came very
close to losing my voucher. [ had gone through the first 60 days. I requested more time to
look, another 60 days. With about one week left before I lost it, a landlord accepted my
voucher and I have been a steady and responsible tenant in this same home for seven
years.

I became disabled in 1990 from the carelessness of a sober driver. Searching for housing
was actually a physically painful process for me. As I rode the buses and walked during my
housing search, my leg and foot pain increased and my foot swelled up a little more every
day. I can walk a few blocks on a good day. Because of my disability from the accident, I
wasn’t able to work at my labor and production job any more. My Social Security Disability
(SSD) benefits are $710 each month and my rent is now $710. Thank goodness for the Sec.
8 voucher and the rental assistance it provides. The voucher has provided me stability and
housing security, without it I can’t afford housing.

[ have been looking to move for a couple of years now and I'm experiencing the same
difficulty I had seven years ago. Most landlords say, “No Section 8.” Landlords tell me that
they do not want to deal with the Sec. 8 paper work or wait for the required inspections.
Due to my disability, accessibility to the laundry facility is important and more than a few
stairs is not a good fit for me. I did not want to move passed 122 Ave, but this was all I
could find. It’s difficult to find a landlord that accepts the voucher in an area that is close-in
so I can visit my elderly and less mobile friends or to easily get to my volunteer job at
Community Alliance of Tenants. Sometimes it takes me about two hours by bus to get to
CAT. I don’t know why it has to be so hard. My friend Pat White did not find a place with
her Sec. 8 voucher, and she lost it. Did it go to “Voucher Heaven?”

As someone with a disability who lives on a fixed income, I can't afford the rent anywhere
in my community and still put food on the table without assistance. I appreciate how the
voucher has helped me live in stable housing, but I think we can make efforts to improve
the program so that tenants like me have more opportunity and choice where we can live.

Thank you for your time, ng;_zahgogo?37% ) S©3508 §58/¢
ort OR 97233



To Order AdS' 503 -221- -8000 oF

TH,E’SUNDAY OREGONIAN #3( FEBRUARY 24,2013

$135 WEEKLY Rooms for men. Free wifi,
Alcohol & drug free. 503-318-6076

hared Housing

WEST BEAVERTON avail now. $475 incl.
utils, no dep, no last. Near Murray Blvd
& bus line. No Pets. 503-649-3669

FREE RENT in Exchange for P/T
Caregiving/Mature Woman pref, ref
req'd: Background ¢heck, 503-288-1997

GRESHAM; uSmulcmgnrd s free.
utifities, cable, Internet, W/D, itn:hen.
qulet area. siah"/munlh 503-661-5011

NE Gresham $400-$425 incl utils,
immaculate, men only.
Call Mike 503-667-9425

NORTH Plid Men's shared bativkitchen

S460 + dep, Including utllltles/cahl(

No drugs/drinking/smkg. 503-206-6

N. Porttand - $375/mo. inc! utils, W/D,
full bath, Available now. 503-285-1657

WILSONVILLE, $500, Privacy, quiet arz2a.
Seenle 32005F house on 3 acresin
Stafford ama. Lu:ge Badi

room & Bath
g smoking
Jim 503- 3&5243. 5414284173

SireRAT

Equal Housmg
Opportunity -

ﬁa.per is subject to the Federal Falr
olising + Amendments  Act of 1988
which ‘makes it jllegal to a,ﬂwmlse
"aninly prefarnnee. ﬂmlmtlun or dist
o, based! on B Cﬂ]nﬁ
i ﬁmj o “mnﬂ o make
1al 5! 5, or.an
such preference, Iimlmﬁon or disch
nation.! ‘State:of O regon Law rroh
diserimination based on
This newspaper wIIi r-at knowlngly an
‘advertisi eal estate

100TH/NE GLISAN -535
$625. Near Mall 205 & MAX.
cilities & off street p
Sectiond, Call cam yn 503-254-9

IOBTH/TlGARB EETMASH

SAVE $5% on your H«ﬂnﬂ s%mm

2%2 dw P rgoﬂon:!.n‘n m:fl
hung'tun Gtise Loe! From &

Norris & Stevens Property Mgmt )

Senior Housing

APPROVED 55+ independent- IMn? ‘Hn‘
Beaverton cando, néwly remode
walk-in shower, patin on mterlor t:ou‘t
yard, medic alert, eable, so ~[
activities Incl for SlI‘.iiJ 50\3-40? 230

Condos, Townhouses, § r)‘
Rowhouses
JOHNS LANDING TOWNHOME 28R 1.8

Ss applnes, fire

lace, 2 decks, gnrki:g
£1095, 7432 SW Virginla. 503-699-472

181/Halsey Bad Credit 0K 2 BR, 2/2BA,
condo, W/D, FP, gar, $925 503-665-8607

196/5tark 1 or 2 bdrm, $625 of $750,
new firs, pgl:‘ncu. ntin2
on bus Max pets OK 503667~
202nd/SE s*mxl- Waverly Gardens
g,
mall pets.
72/DIVISION $0 App Fecl On Beautiful

Spacious 2 BR $975. Pets OK, #4 BUS,
Private Sauna! No Sec 8. 503.774.3

92n FEE! MANAG-
ERS SPECIAL! Deluxe 1 BR & 2BR 2BA.

LLOYD CENTER LOFT, Sharp 1BR, 1B\,

all nraminm annliances. WRD. view

Extra Storage. W/D Hookups. BRAND
NEW Floors: Ceramic Tile/Carpet.

Al real estate advertising in this news:

o e |
‘f‘-‘*'

) mmm”‘_) + CLACKAMAS 4BR *

ronim. $1595.00 (503)952- srsd

* suita, ran e.frld
1 9?85
OSth.Bm'ine.

BEAVERTON - Downtown, ' 3 bedroom.
1100 'sq. ft., close to library, ga.rage,
. fenced . backyard, No pets.
$1100/month + sl 500 security dep05|t
Call 503-887- 6428 YR

Bm:keqwnud %f

"BEAVERTON 4 BR, 2.5 BA, BASELINE &
2006TH, $1,395. zmq St}'.fvt, Iarge -master

“‘I’ 1
M % i
,. ~ r o
o ,,;.s )?’ S : MILWAUKIE 2524 SE Lake Rd -2 br 1 ba CORNELIUS $1195. 3 bd, 2 bth, new
HW flrs Patio Water/sewer/garb inc! carpets, refrigerator, range, DW 2 car
) No Smkng No Pets $765 Wk-day 503- garage, fenced. 2380 S Ginger, off 26th
N { PORT e ﬁ ) 335-9180 Eve & Wk-end 503-209-8992 and Baseline Rd. 503-313-6685
) GOEUEL < NE Portland - §995, L e3 Bedroom country home outside St. Helens, Néar,
{ J il 1, . & with Fireplace, W/D hookup, off-street charter school & country store, 28R,
erradioid Agpon parking, 503-655- .\sss atween garden space, rumstenvlrunmenh
= SUNDEALAND 9AM - 9PM to schedule walk-through. wood stove & oll furnace, $875 + 1st,
£itadfey i ~ . Last, & Deposit. 503-397-3547
4 81 m‘mn near 0
asor | .oF |2 ] sec o: 503" DAMASCUS SBR, 2BA, 2 story, 24005f,
ODGE | [4¢ -+ OSE i \| Dig bam great for storing boat, 20
» " CULLY, ] ' St. Johns e 5tudlo, Sacured h[d acres lot, credit check required, easy
i i SPUMNERA Laundry on site, on busiine. B access to Freeway. $1550/ma. 213 760~
LOOK . ] Y e 1 ! uaﬁ]ltsp?gss :3 5&;!_}1_435& 95'55 23‘9 gq sm: 7001 or email Hwanajas@hotmall.com
4 (]
’Q‘ 3 % ARGAY 1874 Est bus wanted. Whisale or retail home
i o | 4 E3:L "~ imprvmt bus, prof offcs, ins, taxes,
- : ms”tw i ¥ ; =~ 3560 SW Vista Dr 503-202-7564 « | flring, etc. Lvng poss In chrmny comm'l
] ROSE-~! . : % Wlldﬁi- : 2000 sf hse, alsa 1700 sf showrm, &/or
N/ iaTon G i HEIGHT e A Lok b aigen ST
ELIOT PARK [Tl T - |musseLL 1 U : GRESHAM DELUXE homte, Centennial
{ 4o | D 2 ! GRESHAM Duplex-Appryd 55+, 2BR 1BA, dist, 3 br, 2.5 ba, formal dining room,
! Gl [t 5 i ; WD hkp, gar, nice yd. $775. 503-407-1204 living room, famlliyﬂp 9.3 car garage,
: § LA o | HAZELWOOD d= i) fenced yard, nice landscape, near
N MERNs EhURE MONTAV! MILWAUKIE/OAK GROVE school, bus lin; and shopninn 254 SW
; FAIR Renter Wanted! (How about uu’) Nancy Cir, 87030. $1495. 503-754-1971
4 i . wi 3 br, 1 2/3 ba, appliances, W/D hookup,
) - ?ucwu sunysioe, MT TABOR ‘all on one level. No pets, dru A Hzigg‘;and FI;a.m CIose tu DT SERZ. 2% BA.
\.TO S PARK 2 ' - |¥ne inel W/D. Pm drlue. only ﬁmuscs
R N ERNET Y bR z"a"n’““.”“ BRI S120: Se G e e
() i . \ £NC covere ar. &n -
: B e RICHMOND L THTABOR i SEUURIIGR patio and dougle Garage, Frpl, A/C, b 2
¥\ IR ey ~ o U Fidge Saisymajadse, | | WILWAUKIE 1150 3 b2 b, 2 g, 457
| kvl Gresto FOSTER f . : [ ec ason Li. month. 503-655-
W KENILWORTH . POWELL i STOCK. 26r 1Ba, W/D, 2 patios, ' Milwaulde Nice 1BR near river. Applcs
5. | REED T gar incl W/D, storage. $750. 503-654-1332
I 5 v Sewarlga.rhaaein:luﬁ ; $500 deposit.
AE Al % MOUNT No smoking/ pets 4204 SE Boise. N PORTLAND 1 level home , 3 br, 1 ba,
a3 3 SCOTT 3-348-0903 fenced, garage. $900/month.
2 §z g & . . 9310 N Chase. 503-734-7029
= | § BRENTWOOD jiHouses PORTLAND SE: 1 hlock from Reed Col-
SITH jg ) 2 DARLINGTON ; lsetgf ﬁhm & a b}e g:&fagbe_ ‘{;.n%h
1 w B afil acKyar:
0E - 110THA nomrbs bed/2 bath, W/D. e liome sm '
& i shed, $300/mo. Single el 53?723“02‘?(? - $1330/month.  Tim,
wa r/éawerig Inel. 503 -734-7029
R REDLAND, completaly. !'urnlsned Ln. ZBr
“""':if.,f'] ?,?m"::e;\::‘ﬂ}’ﬁ". +ifce 253, Family Roam, L, SurAm.
inelt ﬁsm}gﬂancag ; _$1200/mo Pats? 503-3187
503 T&T;fEOA\Il‘EA %?ME SI‘{‘SOS i 8
i'Very Clean 0 Section
AMAZING MUST SEE - affordablefiousingsauirce com
Mastaf m{ngun alk IShGEltn t. 2.5hi:thl
suite, ‘walk-in" tlosat, Jacuzz
tub, basement with:a bar, and wine 1 bath, W/D, new app, f

wood
floors fenced yard, 0as flrepla.ce. tons
rage, close to MAX line, petqs ak.

SE Portland Cute Ranch' 3BR,1BA,
16013 Kelly St No SecB, no kn , pets
nego/?. Updated & exceptinnan cteanl

Close to Centennlal School District &
s Powel! Butte. $1,190.'503-515-7173

W
3br, 2ba, neger soplce, dbl gar, fenced
Rvpk :osatu ou |&é[mps'"°

checl-u ProP gud care lnclu lod, $1255
503-635-2271, 503-344

ST JQHNS 3 br, 1 bath, $1150/m0nth

Call Ron 503-286-317 7

BRENTWOOD, SE Port] dSmnllsIn T
dtudlo, gas heat, applland b,

of atraat pa:klnu. p?umge.ssag Mot
deposit: 6503A SE 52nd, Near bus,
No pets, no smoking. 503-668-4098

SW PORTLAND - Upscale 2/8R, 2BA,
w/newer tile, Lg master w/dbl ¢ closet.
Vautted cellings, A/C, newaer tiled kit,
newer fir coverings, dbl car gar, fncd

yrd, deck, patio. 1,295. 503-799-7114
’-WEgT LINN 3BR/ZBA RANCﬁi %

|

Near 205 @ Hwy 212 Home anjor ( T g aﬁ%“?io%‘ée{é%ﬁé’w.
usiness. Gas neal aj ncs. 0
Avallabie. extra. §1,195. 500-656.6805  Tn il 1O iovedn WSL NN/
MILWAUKIE BUNGALOW, 2BR, 1BA, :
1000sf, all kit app, WD hookup, carport. CLASSIFIED ADS GET RESULTS!

$895 13288 SE Laurie 503-699-4732 The Oregonian Classifieds Oregonlive.com/placead
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St. Johns studlo, Secured hfd&v
[

15 N L t‘mé: fj"ré%z . Nt
ombar; 0 Sec
249-84

posits,
8, No Pets 503-577-4998. 503-2

SWPDX % Blg3BR 2 Mh,ﬂlzk
3560 SW Vista Dr 503-792-7564

Get Results With CIassiﬁeds'
In pnnt and online Oregonlive.com/placead

MILWAUKIE 3 BR, 2 BA, with
washer/dryur In unit, Fireplaca-. fenced
no

yard, single car ga

SEAFORTLAND 3br,1ba Rate keaper
mefnrRVstur & facll !
Fenced yard, utl i By rm, trash aid. ]

119TH & HOLGATE 3 bed/2 bath, W/D
hkup. shed, $300/mo. Single level.
Water/sewer/garb incl. 503-734-7029

AC; 3br, 2
fen%'ed. l'lVbI;]Eld nr.-’v::g’J I, no smkn

sprinklars pmfynrd care :
b crediltl. criminal check. §1295 +

smoking ‘manth, r\fdpetnk.a SE Ogden, 9720
w%(ﬂﬂ Bruce 503-421-3628 & dep, No Sec 8. 50 g -84
PDXﬁrgaar Area; Attractive 1 level \ i

E DXy s AiCactie Lol ) SEPORTLAND haring cotage 2 b0

patio and double Garage, Frph A/C. floors, fenced yard, ﬁreplaee. tons
W/D, $945/mo w/lease. of storage, close to Ax

2547740 /| - 900,105 SE 119th auasoa -4250

SHERWOGD Very nlce 1 ivl hm & area,

dbi aar.

deps. 503-635-2271, 503- 344 6048

6819 SE 82nd. Est biz pref. Whisale,
retail, blue collar blz, prof offcs, ins,
flring, etc. Living ok In chrmng comm’|
2000 sf house, also 1700 sf showroom,
&/or 10K sf parking avail. 503-757-7075

SW PORTLAND 10 minutes to

downtown. 2 BR, 1 % BA, fireplace,
hardwoods, appliances, ¥z basement,

garage & carport. Lease $1,250.
503-332-4841

3-3
ORXQ NRZN
MW QW KR
JWBH

N A PJ

PREMIER cnosswr':gg i v

aclous, clean, 3BR home on one

lmr off streat ats 2 W/D

Hookups, avallable Immedlately.
includes ap Iiam:e59400 NE Gertz.

Nz
CLWQ

N

SW PORTLAND - Upscale 2 BR, 2BA,
w/ngwer uief

newer fir co

Vaulted callings, A/C, newer tiled c&
2w fi ar, fn
yrd, geﬂerrrw ,295.'%-1114

Lg master w/dbl clas:t

L 2.5 BA, BASELINE &
large master

2 car garage
B fcfém r‘-’i"
osm. Baseline 503 313: 6685

bedroom,
iy I'Ibraly qarage.

ACROSS 55 South —
1 River to the (75:Down’s
Baltic * country)
5 Lost tourisls 59 Tum outward
aid 61 Riddle, part 4
8 Get—of ' 64 Johann
(reach) Pachelbel's
13 Grant “—inD"

19 Playful sprite 66 “Justa

20 Bullring cheer momeant"

21 Brownish tint -~ 67 Limo-riding

22 Camelot type
king 68 Afpha- —

23 ‘There is —I" acid

24 Startof a 71 Paid to play
riddle cards

27 Riddle, part2 73 Cat wamings 1

29 Isle of exile 76 Chicken — Last, & Deposit. 503-397-3547
il Napdeon’ king DAMASCUS 5BR, 2BA, 2 st 2400sf,
) story, s
g? IS,takes 77 How : 135l ‘barn great for storing boat., 20
t's larger matching 14 acres lot, credit check required, easy
than giga- - items are access to Freeway. $1550/mo. 213-760-
32 Old fruit soda often sold 1 7001 or email hwangjas@hotmail.com
brand 80 "— Mio” dfﬁglgll zbétUX?u Ilut;nje& t‘.ientennlal
AELAE i r, 2.5 ba, formal dining room,
34 “I'm freezingf (Pavarotti* 1 Iivig;' room, faJnf m, f p.3ca? garage,
36 Ex-soldier favorite) 1 andscape, near
37 Musical gift 82 Riddle, part’5 1 ‘“"“"' "i“é‘;"m‘" L e
38 Start of a 87 Ne'er-do-well P - ANDY//SE PORTLA
NS : ESHA| ND 50
2;:3(?5 91 Polynesian 13 “¢jcan /e, 3 bedroom, 1 bath, apnlian
an island group (13 cas, carpet, garage, flocm No pets,
42 Docs trealing 92 Pupil sefting "1 Seutzun 8, nu smak n% Referances.
tonsillitis 93 Baseball -
45 Defiant sorls great Hank MILWAUKIE $1150 3 br, 2 ba, 2 gar, 4567

47 Riddle, part 3. 95 Forearm part

-1.1 and Baseline Rd. 503:313-6685

VIP PROP

stove & nook;
bnr.k
patlo $1450, 4545 SE Washltlutm S

TLINN 3amm RANCH In Hldden

Spritigs! Hu oversized
rnnn?ls. lgtsofggrﬁm ggfosa toev
thin ,Iowmuva-lncost. NO. Srnnklﬂ f
503-655-634

'/ SEC8. $1,595.5

MILWAUKIE
Near Providence Milwaukle Hospital
3 BR, 2 remodeled BA SS kit w/gas

KING ROAD -

n'll'l‘li NC
2 car gar, fen:

1&' s@&n_}p +'¥ﬁ’5m o

BRENTWOOD SE Portland, Small single
studio, gas heat appliances big yard,
off street parking storage, $500/mo +

deposlt 6903A SE 52nd. Near bus.

fresh palnt, WD hkups, attic storage,
shed. Great carner lot. $1150.
_Weyerhaeuser (Sorry, No Section 8.) |

STJOHNS -
3 8drm, new capet &'wood floors,

8507 N

1 NG pets, no smoking. 503-668-4098
BRIDLEMI#WEST SLOPE, close n nrii

1 vacy, SW 76th Ave, 97225, Hrdwd fi
1 br, 1 ba stalrs.re':rml b rm.
ba downs

’lsl
1! treed ot w, Ishadjsh Avn]lllm
Lease at $1750.Staven 503-697-1595

CORNELIUS $1195. 3 bd, 2 bth, new

One Level Ranch Style Home, 3 bdrm,

COLUMBIA CITY, OR
2 bath, formal Wrmw asf Ic&

SIE& 855 r§rﬂ 2y

View.of Cotumh a Rwar

“mantie, | W,
LY i onens & kf"
ma.stﬁr‘ cen Nc, 2 c

1 carpets, refrigerator, range, DW 2 car
| garage, fenced. 2380 S Ginger, off 26th

Country home outside St. Helens. Near,
charter school & country store, 2BR,
garden space, forest environment,
wood stove & oil furnace, $875 + 1st,

GRESHAM
21rg rnsir %qutes;ach w/prvt bath &

walki 2 sap lvng areas,
g
en has'islan |

2-cargar, $1295. 1380 SW 220d Terr

COMPLETELY REMODELED RANCH
Reynolds Schools
3bdrm, 2 remodeled baths, complete
new Kit w/granite; gas stove &
island, new waod flooring, carpet,
vlnyl windows 2 car garage, fenced
§, $1295.1303 NE 1920d

PARKROSE/ROCKY BUTTE
4 BR, 1 full & 2 half baths, approx
40005t (incl full fin bsmt), there is an
unbelievably large party rm, gas
heat, central air, 3 patios, 2car
garage. $1695. 2701 NE 102nd

503-799-0999 or 503-255-2959
VIP PROPERTY MANAGEMENT

SE Mason Ln. Last month. 503-655-7711

Milwaukle Nice 1BR near river. Applcs
Incl W/D, storage, sewer & yrd svc incl.
No smoking/pets. $750. 503-654-1332

N PORTLAND 1 level home , 3 br, 1 ba,
fenced, garage. $300/month.
9310 N Chase. 503-734-7029

REDLAND, completely furnished Lg. 2Br

7| *Office, 28a, Fa amily Room, LR, SunRm,
In the country, Garden mi%. setting,

52 “At Lasl’ 96 End of the
singer — riddle
James 100 Trix or Kix

53 Raise, asa 103 Un-PC suffix
house 104 Laura or

54 Nero’s 62 Bruce of fiim

1 2 3 4 5 6

19 20

SE AREA HOME 5750
503-788-1370; Very Clean - No Section 8

23

N affardablehousinasmirca.com

S S R T R ST
Resort, Vacation

MAUI Oceanfront Rental Condos 1 & 2
Bdrms Kaanapall-Napili 503-645-2994

OREGON COAST :)ocean front house,

beach walk to town, 2bd/2bth, BBQ,
TV, fireplace, $85 per night/2 night MIN
(208) 342 - 6999

The Best of
Both Worlds.

When you advertise with
e Oregonian, your ad automati-

Th
-@Ily appears in Print AND Online.
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Public Notices

STORAGE AUCTION
| PORTLAND MINI srom\nz
3510 NE Columbia Blv

Al arch 12, 2013 @ 1:.30 AM
#an Will Tucker

STORAGE AUCTION
St Johns Storage

#mu L z&ﬂnn at12:30 PM

8190 N Lombard 503-445-1768 :

srma: AIJCI'IOH
503-292-6628, wwwfa—nlmialdpdx.w
Humane Y
503-285-7722
Humane
360-693-4746:
IFYOUFINDALOST PET: .
Run a FREE Found ad call 503-221-8000
LOSII Dag, King Charles Cavaller.

med Nigel, 720-244-7
Family Ser

7522,

Architect &

l.o\rE! mm paid. IIM&MG?P
ALCOHOL OR DRUG

Questions? Problems?
Toll-free, statewide
‘A & D HelpLine
For information and referral:
1-800-923-HELP (4357)
Portland Area: 503-244-1312.
En Espanol, Gratis 1-877-515-7848

Oregon.Partnership

IF YOU WANT TO DRINK
that's your business.
If you want to stop

that's o
call ALCOHOLICS
ANONYMOUS
503-223-8569
24 hrs

NEEDED stable and caring parents, mar-
ried or sln?#e to provide foster care to
children of all ages and ethnic back-
grounds, Piea.sé Ip the children of
our community by becoming a foster
garent. Call Services to Children and
amilies, 1-800-331-0503.

UNSAFE At Home? Domestlc
violence support. Hotline number
503-771- 5503. VDA - Home Free

FINANCIAL

Money and Loans

$10,000 TO $500,000
Real Estate Equl Lnans
Easy qualifying.  Llc # 4645
503-227-5020 1-800.922-4422

BUSINESS
OPPORTUNITIES

Business For Sale

REAL ESTATE

Condos, Townhouses,
Rowhouses

North Hurbour By - Canvenient luxu

Real Estate Wanted

100% CASH for
bulldable lots and f‘ xers.

-4792 Connelly.

This classrﬁcatlun includes "'55 oF Over
Housing™ and 62 or Over Housing" ad-
ve_rﬂsemanis. These ads are accepted
ﬁ)r mm the requiremeiits

hnusn r older persons as re-
auired b

Gﬁ'?fman

! Homes For Sale

] e
EQUAL HOUSING
OPPORTUNITY

All real ﬂm advertising in this nm
paper is subject to_the Fedaral Faly

thé online home of The Oregonian:,

RENTALS

Hotels, Motels 4

$40/nt or wkly;rate"- put baths + kitch
: 503.545.0421

smﬂ/mﬁﬂssup.mhma‘::s

Portiand Value Inns 503- 230-1400
EXECUTIVE LODGE - ng
& up; micro/fridge/cab 234-0315
MOVE In Speciall $199.90 + tax, 7 da
_(1 week) Unicorn [nn_503-774-117

FAIRVIEW- Large furnished room, pri-
vate bath, all utilities, laundry room.
$550/ month. 503-819-7648

INNER OREGON CITY Nice big room,

kihci'leg! & hath, 0nlg5§,400 + utils &

LLOYD tenter a:ea. fumished, riv en-
try, shower, refurbished, great loc, No
Drigs, men only $160/wk 3 453-4070
NORTH Portland Beluxs. snacluus
and clean, furnished. New remodel,

No smoking. $375. S03. 737 DS
PORTLAND Room for rent, $400/month
plus utlls and dep, No Pﬂtﬁfﬂmg.

single occupancy only. 503-933-1235

SE medium size room s, clean, kitchen,

W/D privilege, qulet safe nelghborhoad,.
ncluding utils. 503-760-7964

95+ de
$135 WEEKLY Rooms for men. Frea wifi,
Alcahol & drug free, 503-318-6076

Shared H Housmg

GATEWAY: Kltl:hen. W/D, quiet, o pets,
1 persaon, 4. S,fmo + 550 util, Avall
W. 503.254-6555

NE Gresham $400-5425 Incl Utils,
Immacglate, men onl !
Call Mike 503-667-3425
NORTH Ptid Men's shared bath/kitchen,
$460 + dep, Inciud[ng utilities/z:ahle
No drugs/dri mig. 503-206-6583
SHERWOOD Racrm u\rallable March
15th Private bath, all utilities included,
Wi-Fl, 5550 munlh Call 503- 1-705-5933

senior | Houslng

APPRQVED 55+ Independent-living 1-br
Beaverton condo, newly remodeled,

walk-in shower, patio on Interior court-
vard, medic alert, cable, some meals,

actlvitles Incl for $1150; 503-407-2301

01 o el ARG as@ oo

unit - river view - all amenities: 2 be:
rooms up, den/affice, 3 baths, all appll-
ances. Garage level - 2 pkg spaces, |
year minimum lease, 2 month deposit,
nan-smokers, no pets. $1875 includes
HOA fee.'509:860-6373 or 509-860-0295

Apartments

Bramems
Equal Housing
‘Opportunity.

All real esin advertjsing In this news-
ﬂaper Is subject the Federal Falr
ousing amendments Act of 19&3
ch males It lllegal to
e, limltation or dIscrImI
on_ based on race, t:o!ar. re!lglon.
.‘Im {onal origin, handicap or
sta s. or an [ntantion to make a.nry
iheis oot s et
hal @ on law
diseriminal nbasedmi?nmarlta status,
panaf will not knowinaly ac-

sing  for real estate
Ich lsrnvioﬁgno tbelaw. '

Houses

6819 SE 82nd, Est biz praf.wmsals.
retall, blue collar biz. prof offcs, Ins,
firing, etc. Living ok in chrmng comm!l
2000 sf house, also 1700 sf showroom,

&/0r 10K sf

L
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General Employment

Nail Techs and LMTs!

Mcmenamlns Grand I.od?
Y ng.h In Forest Grove Is now nn
Nai s and LMTs. Qualifie
must have an open & flex sched lm: ud-
Ing. |1aa.rs1 eues. wkinds and holidays.
aoking for. applicants who
have prev exp and enjoy working in a
busy customer service-oHented emriro
Please  apply  online
www.mcmenamins.com or up i
papar :Inp at nn.{ McMenamns Iaca-

land OR, 97217 or fax; m-m-ma
tmvsjsz-glsss for Irrﬁl‘g on clllthnr
ways to ease 1o phone calls or
em!ils toaﬂ%r,\'eid locs! E. E il
NEWS MORNING DELIVERY
All io‘lijtes low, mliegggapillca aaeasl
great tips, ay. enced on
Needp dgpendah lé car, v

$950 - §1700/month, 503-?72-0311

JAGUA
PARTS SPECIALIST

Rare opening at Portiand's premier
downtown luxury car dealership. Full-
time pasition for an experienced parts
prufessrona! ADP knowledge is a plus.

& benelits. Apply In person
o beel Shakou

Heaith Carc. Social Servlces

SOCIAL SERVICES - See classification
FOSTER CARE

ng avail. 503-757-7075 *Fostes Family G
”?@9_ clmls. ”’mﬁg home on}:&ta Hospitality, Food &
; h it u 5 avaj abla immedlataly. Entertainment *
S 2D PASTRY CHEF
MCMENAMINS Edgefield In Troutdale,

”?r[d D?W.z emaster
e car

W 208th P uﬂarackenwnod
06th, Baseline. 503-313-6685
BEAVERTON Downtown, '3 bedroom,
uogegq , close to ﬁhrary. garage;

pets,
51100/month +‘¥1.500 security dej osit
_Call 503-887-6428 m 2
"BRENTWOOD, SE Parﬂand Small sinnie
studlu, gas heat,ap iances,

street parki m;. ra 9.5
deposit, aam Es:n Near us.

206TH, §
sults. ran

. 50

Edg

GR is now h!r{ng a Pastry Chef for the
Rabbit Restaura.nt!

upps must have an open & flex s%h
including, days, eves, wknds and holj-
days, We are lnoking for a Pastry Chef
with restaurant baking and mgmnt exp
and enfoys working. in a busy customer
service-oriented enviro. Please apply
onllnej 'f:ﬂ at m.mmml‘ntmm

ck up a paper at a
M| enamlrts local Dr‘lm Maalufo ﬂ\;
-3611 Call 503‘952'0558 for mfo
? Please no
o individ  locs!

on other ways to
Ehone calls or emalls’

No pets, no smokl

BRIDLEM LOPE, ¢ o&mln ri-
s I  Ave, 3722?.:' rldwd ﬂr'g. 2
Ty

ba ug
ba downstalrs, 2 car
treed lot w/tool shi sh nvail 3/29
Lease at $1750, steven 3-697-1595

CORNELIUS $1195, 3 hd, 2 bth, new
carpets, refrigerator, range, DW, 2 car
garage, fenced. 2380 S Ginger, off 26th

and Basellne Rd. 503-313-6685
Country home outside St. Helens. Near,
charter school & country store, 2BR,
garden space, forest envlronment.

wood stove & oil furnace, $875 +

Last, & Depasit. 503-397- 3547
DAMASCUS  5BR, 2BA, 2 slory, '2400sf,
blg barn great for storing boat., %
acres. lot, credit check required, casy

GRESHAM/SANDY/SE PORTLAND Super

For more selection go to:

n Oregon Live.com

the onl|ne home ofThe Oregoman

?Iver I" ma\rallabie 24/1, thh Good
emnces and 27 years experience
03-839-4397 or 503-756-

Pﬁsllnons Wanted

CAREGIVER, available Idr'l live In/out.
e

Exper'd w/stroke, Alzhe
round available, 360-83
e, Voca
Schools, Training

rs, ﬂef‘s &

clean, 2 & 3 bedroom, 1 bath, appilan- TRAIN TODAY for a
ces, carpet, garage, $1000+, Nglllwts, Career in Healthcare!
no Section 8, no smokin ng. Refe ﬂeferances & yrww.concordedme.com or
deposit raquired. § call Concorde at 1-888-744-13421
NCORDE|
Speclalising la Mealibesse Fraialng
' b o
O TLA.NDB r.I a nte eeper
home for RV stora efaci?ty $845/ pma SPORTS &
Fenced yard, utility rm, trash paid, OUTDOORS
Apprv'd pet ok, 8138 SE ogden 97206, :
Refs & dep. Na Sec 8 e N



